

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

**COURTS LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (RESERVE JUDICIAL OFFICERS) BILL
2012**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr PAKULA)

1. Clause 12, page 7, lines 11 and 12, omit "Attorney-General" and insert "Chief Justice".
2. Clause 25, page 19, lines 3 and 4, omit "Attorney-General" and insert "Chief Judge".
3. Clause 35, page 29, lines 11 and 12, omit "Attorney-General" and insert "Chief Magistrate".